Notes to Editors

- Gleeson Homes is part of MJ Gleeson plc, which is listed on the London Stock Exchange (GLE.L).
- Gleeson Homes is a leading high-quality affordable housebuilder, specialising in building and selling homes in the areas where they are needed most and for those who need them the most.
- Head-quartered in Sheffield, Gleeson Homes operates across the north and midlands of England, with six regional offices: the Midlands, East Yorkshire, South and West Yorkshire, Tees Valley and Tyne and Wear, Cumbria and Greater Manchester and Merseyside.
- Gleeson prides itself on affordability, and a couple earning the National Living Wage can afford to buy a home on all of its developments. Average selling price in the year ended 30 June 2023 was £186,200.
- All Gleeson homes are traditional, brick-built and either semi-detached, detached or bungalows with their own driveway and front and back gardens. Gleeson Homes offers a wide range of layouts, including two, three and four bedroom homes.
- As part of its social purpose of providing affordable homes to those who need them most, Gleeson Homes supports local buyers and key workers by offering a range of schemes to help them get on to the property ladder.
- Gleeson Homes supports and invests in its local communities through its Community Matters scheme, including sponsorship of local junior sports teams, creating apprenticeship schemes for local young people and offering employment opportunities to those living close to its developments.

For further information please contact:

- · Amanda Parkinson, Marketing Director at Gleeson Homes aparkinson@mjgleeson.com
- Hudson Sandler, PR advisor: gleeson@hudsonsandler.com

gleeson

Right where you belong